

S T A T E B A N K O F P A K I S T A N SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK) RAWALPINDI

Engg/025148/IT-Man-2022

Dated 16-April-2022

INVITATION TO BID

Continuous & Uninterrupted Management Services contract of IT Server Room & <u>Allied Equipment at SBP BSC (Bank), Rawalpindi</u>

- 1. Sealed Bids are invited from the service providers / firms registered with Income Tax and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for "Continuous & Uninterrupted Management Services contract of IT Server Room & Allied Equipment at SBP BSC (Bank), Rawalpindi"
- 2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available at Engineering Unit (Phone # 051-9272645), State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC Rawalpindi, Second Floor, Rawalpindi. The firms are required to submit their application on letter head of the firm for issuance of bidding documents along with Pay order/Demand draft of Rs.500/- (Non-Refundable), drawn in favor of State Bank of Pakistan Banking Service Corporation, as Bidding Documents fee.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must be dropped in the tender box kept in the Office of PA to Chief Manager located at Second Floor of the SBP BSC Rawalpindi Office, on or before 09-May-2022 till 11:00 AM along with Bid Security of 2% of Bid Price. Bids will be opened on the same day at 11:30 AM.

-sd-Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Rawalpindi Ph No. (051) 9272645

Fax No. (051) 9270758